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City of Bothell’
PARKS & RECREATION

2020 ADULT SNFTBALL LEAGUE INFDRMATION

All games played at the North Creek Sportsfields (19016 North Creek Pkwy, Bothell)
Top 4 teams in each division will proceed to playoffs — playoff winners will receive championship t-shirts.

USA SOFTBALL - MEN’S SPRING LEAGUE (SUNDAY)

$938/team ($250 deposit will hold your spot)
League dates: 4/5/2020 — 6/7/2020 (no games 4/12, 5/10 or 5/24)
Teams play 14 league games (7 double-headers), starting at either 5:00 or 7:30pm
Playoff games (top 4 teams in each division): Sunday, 6/14/20

USA SOFTBALL - COED LEAGUES (MONDAY, WEDNESDAY OR THURSDAY)

$603/team ($250 deposit will hold your spot)
League dates:
Monday: 6/1/20 — 8/3/20 Wednesday: 6/3/20 — 8/5/20 Thursday: 6/4/20 — 8/6/20
(no games 6/29) (no games 7/1) (no games 7/2)
Teams play 9 league games (one per week), starting at 6:15, 7:30 or 8:45pm
Playoff games (top 4 teams in each division):
Monday: 8/10/20 Wednesday: 8/12/20 Thursday: 8/13/20

USA SOFTBALL - COED LEAGUES (FRIDAY OR SUNDAY)

$536/team ($250 deposit will hold your spot)
League dates:

Friday: 6/5/20 — 8/7/20 Sunday: 6/7/20 — 8/9/20
(no games 6/19 & 7/3) (no games 6/21 & 7/5)
Teams play 8 league games (one per week), starting at 6:15, 7:30 or 8:45pm on Fridays,
and 2:00 or 3:15pm on Sundays
Playoff games (top 4 teams in each division):

Friday: 8/14/20 Sunday: 8/16/20

USA SOFTBALL - COED SHORT SEASON (TUESDAY)

$536/team ($250 deposit will hold your spot)
League dates:
“Very Rec” (for teams with little to no experience): Competitive:
6/2/20 — 6/23/20 7114120 — 8/4/20
Teams play 8 league games (4 double-headers), starting at either 5:00 or 7:30pm
Playoff games (top 4 teams in each division:
Tuesday, 6/30/20 Tuesday, 8/11/20

USA SOFTBALL - MEN’S SUMMER LEAGUE (SUNDAY)

$670/team ($250 deposit will hold your spot)
League dates: 7/12/20 — 8/9/20
Teams play 10 league games (5 double-headers), starting at either 5:00pm or 7:30pm
Playoff games (top 4 teams in each division): Sunday, 8/16/20




REGISTERING YOUR TEAM

All 2020 registration will take place at www.bothellparks.net, or by calling (425) 806-6755. You may reserve your team’s position
with a deposit, or pay the total league price at time of registration. Payment in full is due by your league’s manager’s meeting (see
dates below.)

REGISTRATION PRIORITY & DATES FOR 2020 SOFTBALL LEAGUES

Registration is on a first-come, first-served basis with the following restrictions:

2020 USA SOFTBALL - MEN’S SPRING LEAGUE
Returning 2019 Men’s Spring teams begin their priority signup period — teams must register by Friday,
February 14 to assure their spot.
Monday, February 17: New Men’s Spring teams may begin registering.
Friday, March 13: Registration deadline for all Men’s Spring teams (unless league fills earlier).

2020 USA SOFTBALL - COED LEAGUES (ALL)

Monday, March 2: Returning 20 I? Coed teams begin their priority signup period — teams must register by Friday, March
6 to assure their spot.

Monday, March 9: New Coed teams may begin registering.

Friday, May 8: Registration deadline for all Coed teams (unless league fills earlier).

Monday, February 10:

2020 USA SOFTBALL - MEN’S SUMMER LEAGUE

Returning 2019 Men’s Summer teams begin their priority signup period — teams must register by
Friday, May |5 to assure their spot.

Monday, May | I:

Monday, May 18: New Men’s Summer teams may begin registering.

Friday, June 12: Registration deadline for all Men’s Summer teams (unless league fills earlier).
MANDATORY MANAGERS' MEETINGS DATE TIME LOCATION

e USA Softball - Men’s Spring League Monday, March 23 6:00 PM Lytle House (9929 NE 180"
o USA Softball - Coed Leagues Tuesday, May 19 6:00 PM Lytle House (9929 NE 180
e USA Softball - Men’s Summer League Monday, June 22 6:00 PM Lytle House (9929 NE 180"

FULL PAYMENT: All league fees must be paid in FULL before the scheduled managers’ meeting for each league. Teams that are
not paid in full by the managers’ meeting will be immediately dropped from the league and forfeit any partial
payment or deposits made.

ROSTERS: Teams must submit their roster no later than the last business day before league play begins. No
teams will be allowed to participate in league games without a complete roster on file.

REGISTRATION PROGRAM CODES:

Men’s Spring: SP200016
Sunday Coed: SU2000001

Monday Coed: SU2000002

Tuesday Coed “Very Rec” Short Season: SU2000003
Tuesday Coed Short Season (Competitive): SU2000004
Wednesday Coed: SU2000005

Thursday Coed: SU2000006
Friday Coed: SU2000007

Men’s Summer: SU2000008

Registration: www.bothellparks.net

Questions? Contact:
Kari Bachle, Recreation Coordinator
kari.bachle@bothellwa.gov
(425) 806-6755
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